
LSS-12-2020, Attachment 1 

Purchasing Activity for January to June 2020 

Bid Number Bid Name 
Closing 
Date 
(YY-MM-DD) 

Bids 
Received 

Successful Bidder 
Cost including 
Net Taxes  

Contract Term 

Engineering & Capital Works 

ENG-10-2019 
Municipal Drain 
Maintenance 

19-12-17 4 
CSL Group Ltd. 
(Ancaster) 

$119,879.39 

  

ENG-11-2019 
Carter Drain 
Reconstruction 

19-12-17 4 
Anthony's 
Excavating Central 
(Wellandport) 

$169,890.86 

 

ENG 74-2019 

Caledonia Arterial Road 
Environmental 
Assessment, Design & 
Contract Administration 

20-01-28 6 
BT Engineering Inc.  
(Ottawa) 

$534,067.01 

  

ENG-09-2020 
Crack Sealing - 
Maintenance 

20-05-12 5 
Falcon Road 
Services Inc. 
(Grimsby) 

$103,389.18 

  

ENG 20-2020 
Granular Conversion - 
Construction 

20-03-24 2 
Norjohn Contracting 
& Pavement 
(Niagara Falls) 

$3,669,425.00 

  

ENG 21-2020 
Granular Conversion - 
Drainage 

20-04-07 5 
Anthony's 
Excavating Central 
(Wellandport) 

$581,586.94 

  

ENG-22-2020 Rural Road Resurfacing 20-03-31 5 
Coco Paving Inc. 
(Hannon) 

$1,662,785.06 

  

ENG-23-2020 
Granular Conversion - 
Single Surface 
Treatment 

20-03-17 1 
Norjohn Contracting 
& Pavement 
(Niagara Falls) 

$516,315.59 

  



Bid Number Bid Name 
Closing 
Date 
(YY-MM-DD) 

Bids 
Received 

Successful Bidder 
Cost including 
Net Taxes  

Contract Term 

ENG-30-2020 Hot Mix Paving 20-05-26 4 
Brennan Paving Ltd. 
(Port Colborne) 

$3,358,387.72 

  

ENG 31-2020 
Caledonia Urban Overlay 
& Intersection 
Improvements 

20-04-21 5 
Coco Paving Inc. 
(Hannon) 

$1,868,313.60   

ENG-52-2020 
Cayuga Cast Iron 
Watermain Replacement  

20-03-10 4 
R F Almas Company 
Limited (Hagersville) 

$1,979,654.05   

ENG-73-2020 
Consulting Services – 
Bridge Engineering 
Services  

20-03-17 8 
Vallee & Yeo 
Limited (Simcoe) 

$304,069.14 
Five (5) year 
contract, no 
renewals. 

FAC 2020 - 
LAS Program 

Dunnville Arena Lighting 
Retrofit 

N/A N/A 
Conrad Lighting 
Solutions (Toronto) 

$111,040.31   

FAC 2020 - 
LAS Program 

DMPB Lighting Retrofit N/A N/A 
Conrad Lighting 
Solutions (Toronto) 

$55,575.49   

FAC 2020 - 
LAS Program 

Cayuga Arena Lighting 
Retrofit 

N/A N/A 
Conrad Lighting 
Solutions (Toronto) 

$90,315.19   

FCA-01-2020 
Kohler Communication 
Tower Replacement 

20-05-05 3 
Rigarus 
Construction Inc.  
(Elmira) 

$276,649.82   

FCA-03-2020 
Haldimand County 
Caledonia Centre 
Renovations 

20-02-11 12 
Mega Group 
Construction Ltd. 
(Brampton) 

$160,806.34   

FCA-04-2020 
Selkirk Centennial 
Community Centre 
Elevator Replacement 

20-05-05 3 
Thyssenkrupp 
Elevator (Canada) 
Limited (Toronto) 

$190,698.24   



Bid Number Bid Name 
Closing 
Date 
(YY-MM-DD) 

Bids 
Received 

Successful Bidder 
Cost including 
Net Taxes  

Contract Term 

FCA-05-2020 
Haldimand County 
Dunnville Office 
Renovations 

20-05-20 11 
Icon Builders Inc. 
(Toronto) 

$174,498.05   

Public Works 

FPC-05-2019 Grass Cutting Services N/A N/A 

1991869 Ontario 
Inc. o/a ABC 
Enterprises 
(Hamilton) 

$24,035.83 

Contract effective 
May 1, 2019 to 
October 31, 2021. 

Fitch General 
Contracting Inc. 
(Delhi) 

$52,750.34 

Greentrail 
Landscaping 
(Dundas) 

$76,948.99 

FLE-01-2020 

Supply & Delivery of 
Four Single Axle 
Combination 
Plow/Sander Trucks 

20-03-03 5 
Carrier Truck 
Centers Inc. 
(Woodstock) 

$1,031,561.47   

FLE-02-2020 

Supply and Delivery of 
Five Crew Cab Pickups 
and Two 4x4 Standard 
Cab Pickups 

20-03-03 7 

Mohawk Ford Sales 
1996 Limited  
(Hamilton) 

$182,478.11 

 
Ridgehill Ford Sales 
(1980) Limited 
(Cambridge) 

$75,858.01 

FLE-04-2020 
Supply and Delivery of 
One 4x4 Double Cab 
Pickup 

20-03-19 3 
Strickland's 
Brantford   
(Brantford) 

$36,919.96   

FLE-06-2020 
Supply and Delivery of 
One Crew Cab Fire 
Squad Vehicle 

20-04-28 2 
Dependable 
Emergency Vehicles 
(Brampton) 

$173,806.08   



Bid Number Bid Name 
Closing 
Date 
(YY-MM-DD) 

Bids 
Received 

Successful Bidder 
Cost including 
Net Taxes  

Contract Term 

FLE-07-2020 

Supply and Delivery of 
Three Sport Utility 
Vehicles + One 
Provisional Vehicle 
Purchase 

20-05-19 7 
K-W Mitsubishi - 
2670379 Ontario 
Inc.  (Kitchener) 

$111,324.34  

FLE-09-2020 
Supply and Delivery of 
One Type 111 
Ambulance 

20-03-17 1 
Demers, Ambulance 
Manufacturer Inc. 
(Quebec) 

$173,374.62   

FLE-11-2020 
Refurbish Tymco 
Sweeper (Unit 12-1402) 

20-03-20 1 
The Equipment 
Specialist Inc. 
(Hamilton) 

$119,475.65   

FPC-01-2020 Spring Tree Planting  20-04-28 12 
The Gordon 
Company 
(Caledonia) 

$81,489.41   

FPC-02-2020 Tree Removal 20-05-12 9 

Tree Tech, Tree and 
Property 
Maintenance 
Specialists Inc. 
(Mitchell) 

$257,396.83   

FPC-03-2020 Tree Pruning 20-05-26 6 
Kodiak Tree 
Services (Ancaster) 

$234,849.79  

PW-RO-18-
004 

Supply and Application of 
Dust Control  

N/A   N/A 

Da-Lee Dust Control 
(Stoney Creek) 

$71,732.92 
Contract for one (1) 
year, effective April 
15, 2018 to April 15, 
2019 with option to 
renew for two 
additional one-year 
periods.  This is the 
second renewal.  

Den-Mar Brines 
Limited (Bothwell) 

$56,662.00 



Bid Number Bid Name 
Closing 
Date 
(YY-MM-DD) 

Bids 
Received 

Successful Bidder 
Cost including 
Net Taxes  

Contract Term 

PW-RO-18-
007 

Roadside Mowing N/A   N/A 
County Line 
Construction (Jarvis)  

$123,298.37 

Contract term 
specified as April 16, 
2018 to November 
30, 2018 with option 
to renew for two 
additional similar 
specified terms. This 
is the second and 
final renewal. 

RDS-07-2019 Roadside Mowing  N/A   N/A 
Griffin Landscaping 
Management 
Solutions (Dunnville) 

$153,874.31 

Contract term 
specified as May 1, 
2019 to November 
30, 2019 with option 
to renew for two 
additional similar 
specified terms.  
This is the first 
renewal. 

RDS-02-2020 Granular Resurfacing 20-05-19 4 

Nelson Aggregate 
Co. (Burlington) 

$100,787.94 

  
Waterford Sand & 
Gravel Limited  
(Brantford) 

$61,275.04 

WEC-78-2020 

Water and Wastewater 
Supervisory Control and 
Data Acquisition 
(SCADA) Upgrades and 
Programmable Logic 
Control (PLC) 
Replacements  

20-03-03 7 
Eramosa 
Engineering Inc. 
(Guelph) 

$276,572.34   

 


